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The question language shown below is formatted for the phone interviews. The internet questions were slightly modified
to be more appropriate to the medium. Also, some internet survey questions did not have a “not sure” option. All samples
are weighted to the same geographic and demographic specifications of a likely 2018 general election voter universe on
gender, age, ethnicity (Latino and Asian), party registration and Congressional District. The “200/200” sample is a
combination of 200 randomly selected interviews from each sample that was weighted to the same specifications as the
other samples.

1.

To begin, | would like to know if you think the country is headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track?

TotComb Phone 200/200
Right direction 42% 43% 39% 41%
Wrong track 52% 48 61 55
(Don’'t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 5 9 n/a 4

Looking ahead to next year, there will be an election for your member of the United States House of
Representatives. How interested are you in the election for Congress next year? Are you (READ OPTIONS)

TotComb Phone 200/200
Extremely interested 43% 36% 57% 46%
Very interested 33 36 26 32
Somewhat interested 19 22 14 18
Not that interested, or 3 3 2 3
Not interested at all 2 4 1 2
(Don’'t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) ** 1 n/a **

While it’s a long way off, in next year’s election for your member of the United States House of Representatives,
do you think you will vote for the (ROTATE) Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate? (IF
UNDECIDED ASK) If you had to decide today, which way would you lean?

TotComb Phone 200/200
Republican candidate 37% 34% 41% 38%
Lean Republican candidate 5 6 3 4
Democratic candidate 39 36 45 39
Lean Democratic candidate 5 7 2 3
(Don’'t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 18 18 9 15

(IF HARD CHOICE MADE ON PREVIOUS - CODE 1,3)

4.

How strongly do you feel about voting for the (CHOICE IN Q3)? Please tell me using a scale of one to seven
with seven being the strongest possible feeling about your vote and one being the least strong.

TotComb Phone 200/200
1 1% 2% b 1%
2 *% *% *% *%
3 1 1 1 1
4 3 4 2 3
5 10 9 12 10
6 12 11 12 10
7 72 72 70 73
(Don’t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 2 1 2 1

Since Donald Trump was elected President, would you say you are paying more or less attention to what is going
on politically in Washington, DC than you were before, he was elected? (IF MORE/LESS ATTENTION, ASK)
Are you paying much MORE/LESS attention than before or just somewhat?

TotComb Phone 200/200
Much more attention 49% 50% 51% 49%
Somewhat more attention 19 18 19 19
About the same (DO NOT READ) 26 26 24 26
Somewhat less attention 4 4 3 4
Much less attention 2 2 2 3

(Don’t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 0 0 n/a 0
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Thinking about President Trump, | would like to ask you about a variety of issues and for each one, please tell me if you
approve or disapprove of the job he is doing on that issue. (IF APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, ASK) Do you strongly
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, or just somewhat?

RANDOMIZE Total Total Strongly SW SW  Strongly DK/
Approve Disapp Approve Approve Disapp Disapp NS
6. The economy (Total combined) 51% ----- 40%------ 33% ----- 18%------ 10% ----- 30%---- 9%
Phone 49% ----- 40%------ 32 17 9 30 11
------ 33 19 12 30 6
200/200 51% ----- 40%------ 36 15 11 29 10
7. Foreign policy (Total combined) 44% ----- 46%------ 26 18 9 9 8
Phone 44% ----- 46%------ 25 19 8 38 10
INterNET —-mmmm e o4 30 —o--- 520/ - 26 17 10 42 5
200/200 44% ----- 48% ------ 28 5 7 41 9
8. Health care (Total combined) 40% ----- 52%------ 25 15 8 44 8
Phone 39% ----- 51%------ 25 14 8 43 10
------ 26 14 8 47 6
200/200 38% ----- 53%------ 26 12 8 44 9
9. Immigration (Total combined) 46% ----- 50%------ 33 13 7 43 4
Phone 45% ----- 51%------ 32 13 9 42 4
------ 34 13 5 47 1
200/200 45% ----- 51%------ 34 11 8 43 4
10. The environment (Total combined) 36% ----- 52%------ 18 17 9 43 13
Phone 36% ----- 49%------ 19 17 9 40 15
------ 16 17 8 50 9
200/200 37% ----- 50%------ 22 5 7 43 13
11. Bringing jobs back from other countries (Tot comb) ---58% ----- 31% 41 17 7 24---—-- 11
Phone 57% ----- 31% 43 14 7 24------ 12
------ 35 22 7 26 10
200/200 57% ----- 31% 42 15 7 25 12
12. The fight against ISIS (Total combined)--------------=-------- 54% ----- 34%------ 39 5 10 24---—-- 12
Phone 55% ----- 32% 41 14 10 22------ 13
------ 35 17 11 28 9
200/200 54% ----- 33% 40 14 8 24------ 13
13. Republicans hold the majority in both houses of Congress. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being

done by Republicans in Congress? (IF APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, ASK) Do you strongly
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, or just somewhat?

TotComb Phone 200/200
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 22 21 23 22
Somewhat disapprove 18 16 20 17
Strongly disapprove 41 40 43 41

(Don’t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 6 8 3 6
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14. As you may know, Republicans in the House of Representatives recently passed a health care bill that repeals
the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare and replaces it with new guidelines for people who can’t
otherwise get health care coverage from an employer or a government program like Medicare. How much have

you heard about Republican health care bill? (READ OPTIONS)

TotComb Phone 200/200
A great deal 44% 42% 51% 42%
Some 32 29 34 34
A little 16 18 12 17
Nothing at all 7 9 2 6
(Don’t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 1 2 n/a 1
(SPLIT A ONLY)
15. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose this Republican health care hill? (IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE ASK:)
“Is that strongly SUPPORT/OPPOSE, or just somewhat?
TotComb Phone 200/200
Strongly support 19% 21% 17% 20
Somewhat support 23 21 25 21
Somewhat oppose 9 8 9 10
Strongly oppose 39 38 41 39
(Don’'t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 11 12 9 10
(SPLIT B ONLY)
16. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose this Republican health care bill that is strongly supported by
President Trump? (IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE ASK:) “Is that strongly SUPPORT/OPPOSE, or just somewhat?
TotComb Phone 200/200
Strongly support 18% 18% 15% 18%
Somewhat support 20 18 20 18
Somewhat oppose 8 5 13 9
Strongly oppose 43 44 43 44
(Don’'t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 12 15 8 11
DEMOGRAPHICS
Now | have just a few final questions for statistical purposes.
17. Gender
TotComb Phone 200/200
Male 46% 47% 45% 46%
Female 53 53 52 53
Prefer not to say 1 n/a 3 1
18. What is the last grade of school or level of education you completed? (READ CHOICES)
TotComb Phone 200/200
Did not complete high school 0% 1% 0% 0%
Graduated high school 10 12 5 11
Attended technical/vocational school 3 3 4 3
Attended some college but no degree 17 16 17 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate’s degree ---------- 12 13 10 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor’'s degree ----------- 35 38 31 34
Obtained Master’s, PhD, or other professional degree -------- 21 16 31 21
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 1 3 3



Sextant Strategies & Research Orange County — Mixed Mode Comparison 4/5

19. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: (READ CHOICES)
TotComb Phone
Very liberal 12% 14% 11% 12%
Somewhat liberal 17 15 20 18
Moderate 28 29 27 28
Somewhat conservative 21 18 25 21
Very conservative 19 21 15 19
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 4 2 2
20. To ensure we have a representative sample, could you please tell me your race? (note, the sample was not

weighted on this question)

TotComb Phone

Latino/Hispanic 18% 17% 17% 17%
White/Caucasian 60% 60 59 60
African American 3 3 2 3
Asian-American/Pacific Islander 10 8 13 10
Other 6 8 3 5
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 3 6 5
21. (INTERNET ONLY) If you have a landline telephone in your home, which of the following comes closest to
describing your habits when you receive a call from a number you do not recognize:
| usually answer the call 3%
| sometimes answer the call 7
| rarely answer the call 19
I never answer the call 29
| do not have a landline in my home 43
22. (INTERNET ONLY) If you have a cellular or mobile telephone, which of the following comes closest to
describing your habits when you receive a call from a number you do not recognize:
I usually answer the call 14%
| sometimes answer the call 13
| rarely answer the call 31
I never answer the call 40
I do not have a cell phone 2

That was the last of my questions. Thank you for your time.
DATA FROM FILE
PARTY REGISTRATION

AGE Democrat----------=--------- 35%

18-34 18% Republican------------------ 42

35-44 12 Decline to State----------- 19

45-54 18 Other 4

55-64 22

65+ 30 ENHANCED PARTY
Dem-+--=--mnmeemeememeennnnean 42%

ASIAN ETHNICITY (PDI Ethnic Codes) Republican+ ---------------- 47

Chinese (C) ------------------ 2 (@)1 17) g — 11

Pacific Islander (D)--------- b

East Indian (E) --------—------ 1 PERMANENT ABSENTEE

Filipino (F) -------------------- 3 Phone

Korean (K)-------------------- 1 Yes 68%  78%

Southeast Asian (L)-------- 1 No 32 22

Japanese (N) ---------------- 1

Vietnamese (V) ------------- 2 TYPE OF PHONE

Non-specific (M,U,W,Z)--- 3 Wireless --------mcmmmmmemem 59%
Landling -------=-=-==-=-=--- 41

LATINO FLAG (Ethnic Code S)
Yes 17%
No 83
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STATEWIDE VOTE HISTORY

Phone
11-16-----mmmmmmmmmmeeeeeee 100%--- 100%
6-16 74 70
11-14 57 50
6-14 34 30
11-12 73 62
6-12 38 31
11-10 61 51
6-10 38 35
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
CD 38 1%
CD 39 - 15
CD 45 - 27
CD 46 -----==-mmmmmmmmmeeee 16
CD 47 9
CD 48 -----mmmmmmmemem e 26




